

**Villages at Mt Hood**  
**Meeting May 15, 2007**  
**Proposed Revisions**

1. Page 2 line 18 "...Villages at Mt. Hood now have a Rhododendron PostOffice Box" should be "...Welches Post Office Box 142.." (Susan Corwin, Barbara Saldivar)
2. Page 2 line 20 "...through April 2007 are on the web..." should be ".....have been submitted to the county and we are now up to date on BOD meeting minutes." (Susan Corwin)
3. Page 2 line 24 "...was approved...." should be "....was created..." (Susan Corwin)
4. Page 3 line 26 "The motion failed." should be "The motion did not pass."(it takes 5 votes to accept or 5 votes to reject a motion) (Susan Corwin)
5. Page 4 line 42 "...for getting community input...." should be "...holding community meetings..." (Susan Corwin)

**Villages at Mt Hood**  
**Town Hall Meeting May 19, 2007**  
**Proposed Revisions**

1. Page 1 line 22 it should be "board member" not "board chair" (Nancy Dougherty)
2. Page 3 line 28 should be "Dave Schmidt Logging" not "Mike & Nursery" ( Don Mench)
3. Page 4 lines 16-18: was there really an "award" made to one of the incumbent candidates immediately before the balloting on the candidates? Also, "...as first President..." should be "...as first Chair..." (Susan Corwin)
4. Page 5 line 26 "... take office July 1..."I thought newly elected directors took office immediately. (Susan Corwin)